U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERC

©200: Staas & Halsey LLP 101854304					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Ming-xing HAN				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: September 18, 2001  (b) The title is: DISK PLAYER, AND SELF-COMPENSATING-DYNAMIC-BALANCER (SCDB)  INTEGRATED TURNTABLE, SCDB INTEGRATED CLAMPER AND SCDB INTEGRATED  SPNDLE MOTOR EMPLOYED IN THE SAME  OR				
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STAAS & HALSEY LLP  Our Docket: 1293.1238  Attention: Michael D. Stein  700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500  Washington, D.C. 20001				
6.					
7.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    April 19   0   9   19   0   0   0   19   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0				
Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet:2  Do Not use this space					
Γ	DO NOT USE THIS SEASE				

09/24/2001 LMUELLER 00000053 09955046

01 FC:581

40.00 0

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

564 B/34

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla undersigned inventorial (horoinafter, "ASSIGNOR")		od and valuable considuration paid to the		
Ilnsert Nemels) & Address(es) of ASSIGNFF(S))				
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LID.				
416 Maetamating, Paldal-yu, Suwar-	city, Kyuryki-do, Rep.	of Korsa		
(thereins(ter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is I and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	hereby acknowledged, the ur right, title and interest to the	idorsignod ASSIGNOR horaby selis, assigns e invantion entitled		
(Title of Invention) DISK PLAYER, AND SELF-COMPENSATING-DAN	AMIC-BALANCER (SCOB) II	NIEGRATED TURNIBELE, SCDB		
INTEGRATED CLAMPER AND SCIB INTEGRATED				
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP_ States was executed on even date herewith or, if n	of ed exaction, Mes:	on of application, if not concurrent		
(a) executed on		w or application, it is a carrow of		
(b) filed on;	Street N.W. Washing	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Latters Patont(s) of the renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applic Patont(s) may be granted and including any extent Patont(s)").	sions thereof (collectively, h	areinafter. "said application(s) and Letters		
The ASSIGNOR egroots, when requested by said to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessare for said invention, including in the preparationation, in any interference, relative, reasonationation which may arise or be declared in relation to same, separate assignments and declarations, taking all reparate assignments and declarations, taking all responses.	tion and prosecution of said a n. or public use proceeding, a	nd in any litigation or other legal proceeding		
in Witness Whereof, the undersigned inventor (Direct Name & Signature of Inventoris))	(Dotal	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(osi)		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventorial)  11. Han Ming Xing  Ming-xing tien	18 Sep. 2001			
21				
3)				
4)				
4}				

**RECORDED: 09/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0998